numen	Monita	Chung	ASSIC	hist	(Office)	D	ate/Time: _	07/02 TUS H-10 bw
From (Person): _ Estimaked Cost:				В	II to:			
OD / TO I WS /		D RES /	SKH 685	MV/CS		Insured:		61887
at Workshop m/s			furnanu			Tel:_	63190	7114
of	-	313	Alexandra	Rd				
Policy No:	175095	605MP			Claim No: _	5571	15.	
Sum Insured:					Excess:			ALIEDANE
Make of Veh: (Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time:	REP. / RE		S WPI	14052018 Octobine			61 UB2018 lorsement:	
Date/Time		8E - 0	√) Es s/RST[3 VU BA/MSh IU			1	DUA DUA	: 17(0)4

REF:

(X)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To: 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 4 Shenton Way Paya Ubi Industrial Park #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 408933 Singapore 068807 16 May 2018 Date: Monica Chung Pei Zhen Attn: **Preliminary Advice** Insured Vehicle No : SDZ6188T : 01/05/2018 Accident Date : SKH6858E TP Vehicle No Assignment Date : 02/05/2018 : BMW 135I Est. Duration of Repair : 3.00 Date of Inspection : 14/05/2018 : PERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMITED (ALEXANDRA) Inspection At 303 ALEXANDRA ROAD, SIME DARBY PERFORMANCE CENTRE SINGAPORE 159941 Point of Impact / General Description of Damages The vehicle sustained impact / damages front n/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident. :S\$ 5,802.00 Repairer's Estimate (Gross) :S\$ 4,642.10 Revised Amount 1,159.90 :S\$ Check Items (Estimated) :S\$ 5,802.00 Total :S\$ Lump Sum Repair **Total Loss Consideration** New for Old Value :S\$:S\$ Pre-Accident Value :S\$ COE / PARF Rebate :S\$ Salvage Value :\$\$ Margin for Repair Remarks The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	02 May 2018		02 May 2018 16:10 Assign			1.0	New Assig Cancel Ca		
	Main	F	teference		Claim Details	Do	cuments	Show All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	TAILS				THE PERSON NAMED IN	[Created by	insurer]	
Insured:		F00 (CHIT YANG JUST	INA, ID: S1	159251A				
Main Clair	nant:	FION	A MARY ELLA HE	NDERSON,	ID: F2443057W				
Vehicle Reg. No.:		sкн	6858E		Date of Loss:		01/05/2018 14:00 - :59 [63 Months and 27 Days From Reg Date (Man Yr)]		
Claim Typ	aim Type:		TP / 557175		Policy/Cover Note No.:		27509560SMP (Comprehensive Coverage: 29/09/2017 - 28/09/2018		
Vehicle Re	eg. No. (Insured)	SDZ6	6188T		Policy No. (Claimant):				
					Excess:				
Repairer:		Alexa	ndra - Tel: 631901	72/63190174	andra) 303 Alexandra			4004-2007-20080-	
Handling 1	Insurer:	Zhen	- 6594 2552]	m2,03450m20m	Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65	5000 F 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	24.00.2950.0152.20	MASS SERVICE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Adjuster:) - Tel: 6256-3561			(2018]	
Driver/Cu	stodian (Insured)	; KEON	G SOON WEI NICH	IOLAS (), NE	RIC: S8713732E, Te	1: +6598399361			
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL REC	CEIVED					View All	Compose Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this	case.							
Ξ.						VI.	V. (2.11.1		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	(S			View All S	Search Tasks	Create New	Task Complete	
WEL WOO									

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:	Veron Chen (LKKAuto)	
Sent:	Wednesday, 13 June 2018 4:33 PM	
To:	'Han Kwan Yong'	
Cc:	PBSP; SUR	
Subject:	RE: FINAL REPORT / SKH6858E	
Dear Han,		
Noted with thanks.		
Best Regards,		
Veron Chen Case Handler		
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	d	
rhone: 6256-3561 email :su	ur@lkkauto.com fax: 6256-4315	
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Pa	rk, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)	
From: Han Kwan Yong [ma	ailto:han.kwan.yong@simedarby.com.sg]	
Sent: Wednesday, 13 June	<pre><2018 3:21 PM </pre> <pre></pre> <pre< td=""><td></td></pre<>	
Cc: PBSP <pml-pbsp@sime< th=""><th>edarby.com.sg></th><th></th></pml-pbsp@sime<>	edarby.com.sg>	
Subject: FW: FINAL REPOR		
Dear Veron,		
Due to typo error cost o	of repair above \$3,000 actual sundries should be @ \$80.00.	
We willing to accept the	e Sundries @ \$40.00 for this case only.	
Thank you.		
Regards,		
Han K.Y.		
From: Sehastian Yeang (L)	KK Auto) <sebastianyeang@lkkauto.com></sebastianyeang@lkkauto.com>	

Sent: Thursday, 7 June 2018 7:21 PM

To: PBSP; SUR

Cc: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: FINAL REPORT / SKH6858E

Dear Caroline

Please refer to attachment for the finalization.

*Remark: Sundries is \$40 as agreed on the day of survey. The rest all no changes.

Thank You

CS/MSG18008023/Svb

Best Regards,

Sebastian | Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6256-3561 email: sebastianyeang@lkkauto.com. fax: 6256-4315

Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties,
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACC	DENT	STAI	EMENI

02/05/2018 10:16 Date Of Report 01/05/2018 14:50 Date Of Accident

HOLLAND VILLAGE CENTRE CARPARK Exact Location Of Accident

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SKH6858E Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

FIONA MARY ELLA HENDERSON Name Of Registered Owner

F2443057W Passport No/FIN

FIONAHENDERSON100@GMAIL.COM Email Address

(LOCAL) +65-93832324 Mobile Phone No OFFICE-93832324 Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

BMW Manufacturer 1351 Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

NORMAL USAGE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

THIRD PARTY If No. Please state action to be taken PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

GA045240/1 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

FIONA MARY ELLA HENDERSON Name of Driver

F2443057W Passport No/FIN 23/09/1964 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 05/03/1996 Date Of Driving Pass

22 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Driving Experience

FEMALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-93832324 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-93832324 Contact Number

FIONAHENDERSON100@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

Address

249 HOLLAND RD

Postcode

278599

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR- INDOOR CARPARK

Road Surface

DRY

NO

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SDZ6188T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

116I SERIES BRONZE

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

KEONG SOON WEI NICHOLAS

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

98399361

Address

993 BT TIMAH RD #08-15

Postcode

589631

Insurance Company Name

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Nature Of Damage

REAR RIGHT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 07 05 . 20 8

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.

CH PLAN	- SDZ-G182		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
CAR			
CAR			
CAR PARKED -			

PARKED IN THE UNDERGROUND MY CAR HOLLAND VILLAGE CAR DARK AT CENTRE. RIENT RETURNED THE WAS SCRAPED + PLATED ON MY VINDSCREEN NOTE DRIVERS DETAILS

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 2 5 18

9an

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 02/05/18 (9.05 am)

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Men 14/05 @ 10am 303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x

280. Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 6344977)

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

SKHESSEE - Schostian 15/4/18.

. To resurvey before/after agray painting . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey

- Question Mark Item The - Photo & Before Print

315, Alexandra Readonces are subject to confirmation
Sime Darby Business Centre
Singapore 1594410 Party Survey Ison a "Without Prejudice" basis
Tel. 63190533/530 (After Sales India)
Fax. 64796624 Suppl After 32 mm (s) must be resurveyed and
64796624 is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081palesige X PRepairer

ESTIMAT EDate:

Page No. : 1 of 1

0 2 MAY 2018

Mark Item Photo

Estimate No. : b1 46792 : 02/05/2018 Date Estimated : Han Kwan Yong Prepared By

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

Fiona Mary Ella Henderson

249 Holland Road

40000 - ACCOUNT -

Cash Sales - Service

Singapore

Singapore 278599

REGN. NO. SKH6858E		REGN. DATE 04/01/2013	MODEL 135i-C(A)		MILEAGE 0
	DESCRIPTION To replace front bumper & att	ta chments including to r	ealign		VALUE
	To respray front bumper				934.00
	To replace left headlight inclu and conduct tests for proper				J 451.00
	To check electrical wiring sys for proper function including	stems at the front section adjustments of headlight	n s.		150.00
	Sundries. NCC				40.00
				Total Labour 1:	2,425.00
	# LH HEADLIGHT BRACKE FRT BUMPER CARRIER FRT BUMPER (M/HEADLAM # FRT BUMPER LH NOZZLI # LH BI XENON HEADLIGH	MP CLEANING)		1 55.90 1 500.75 1 1,050.00 1 54.00 1 1,716.35	55.90 500.75 1,050.00 54.00 1,716.35
	laims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured			Total Parts :	3,377.00
				r	000

5802

2,425.00 Labour 1 3,377.00 Parts 0.00 Labour 2 0.00 Excess 406.14 Total GST @ 7% 6,208.14 Grand Total

^{**} THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**

^{**} PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



2425

FINAL REPORT

Estimate No. : b1 46792

Page No. :

Date Estimated : 02/05/2018

Prepared By : Han Kwan Yong

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

Fiona Mary Ella Henderson

MSIG Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

249 Holland Road

4 Shenton Way

#21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

Singapore 278599

REGN NO

CHASSI S NO

REGN DATE

MODEL

M LEAGE

VM22858	04/01/2013	135i-C(A)	0	
N	V1344540000000000	ORIGINAL PRICE	DISC. %	NETT
		850.00		850.00
nt bumper		934.00		934.00
		451.00		451.00
		150.00		150.00
		80.00		80.00
	nt bumper and attac dents caused by the nt bumper bi xenon headlight g tests for proper fu trical wiring systems	nt bumper and attachment include dents caused by the accident	nt bumper and attachment include dents caused by the accident stream of the second of	nt bumper and attachment include dents caused by the accident 934.00 Ibi xenon headlight include programming g tests for proper function 451.00 trical wiring systems at the front section ction including adjustments of headlights.

DESCRIPTION	INIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
FRT BUMPER (M/HEADLAMP CLEANING) CRI	1,050.00	1.00		1,050.00
LH BI XENON HEADLIGHT SCR	1,716.35	1.00		1,716.35

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS

Parts: \$ 2766.35

Labour: \$ 2425.00

S191-35

A 3 Lays

Total Parts:
Total Labour & Parts:
Deduction for Excess:
Total Repair Costs less Excess:
GST @7%:
Grand Total:

2,465.00 Total Labour : 2,766.35 5,231.35 5.231.35 366.19 5,597.54

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

- the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed

Final Report SKH6658E, Page 1 resurveyed and

Acknowledged by Rapairer Signature:

Date:

Finalised by: Caroline DID: 63190174 Fax: 64794601

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG18008023/SVBN2

Date:

18/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

27509560SMP

Claimant

Insurer:

SKH6858E

Insured Vehicle No:

SDZ6188T

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

01/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 557175

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKH6858E

Make & Model:

BMW 135I, 3.0 (A)

04/01/2013 (Man. Year: 2012)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

11348309N55B30A WBAUN72000VM22858

19283 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Black

Engine Capacity:

2979 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/40R18

Rear Tyre Size:

245/35R18

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 3,417.00 0.00	Adjuster's 2,806.35 0.00	Difference 610.65 0.00	Diff % 17.87
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,385.00 0.00 0.00	2,385.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00
Towing Gross Total (S\$) + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	5,802.00 406.14	5,191.35 363.39	610.65 42.75	10.52 10.53
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,208.14	5,554.74	653.40	10.52

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/05/2018

Date Inspected:

14/05/2018 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited

(Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby

Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: Sebastian Yeang Wai Keen

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Jun 2018)

Parts:

M1-COUPE

BMW 135I 3.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKH6858E)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
			*LH HEADLIGHT BRACKET	Not Necessary	55.90 FS	*-FS
2	1		*FRT BUMPER CARRIER	Not Necessary	500.75 FS	*-FS
3	1		*FRT BUMPER (M/HEADLAMP CLEANING) *FRT BUMPER LH NOZZLE	Cracked Not Necessary	1,050.00 FS 54.00 FS	*1,050.00 FS *- FS
5	1		*LH BI XENON HEADLIGHT *SUNDRIES	Scratched Necessary	1,716.35 FS 40.00 FS	*1,716.35 FS *40.00 FS
	anchise	part. S=Spcf	Nett.	Total Parts (S\$)	3,417.00	2,806.35

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER & ATTACHMENTS INCLUDING TO REALIGN FRONT BUMPER	New	850.00	850.00
2	TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER	New	934.00	934.00
3	TO REPLACE LEFT HEADLIGHT INCLUDING PROGRAM AND CONDUCT TESTS FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	451.00	451.00
4	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AT THE FRONT SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENTS OF HEADLIGHTS	New	150.00	150.00
	Gross Labor	ır Cost (S\$)	2,385.00	2,385.00
_	Report was unsubmitted duri	na this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >